Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this notice, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this notice.



China Qinfa Group Limited (the "____") will be held at Meeting Room One, Level 2, InterContinental Guangzhou Exhibition Center, No. 828, Yuejiang Middle Road, Haizhu District, Guangzhou City, the PRC on Monday, 31 October 2022 at 11:00 a.m. to consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with or without modifications, the following resolution as an ordinary resolution of the Company.

1. "、、、

(b) any one or more directors of the Company be and is/are hereby authorised to do all such acts and things as they consider necessary and to sign and execute all such documents, deed or instruments and to take all such actions as they may, in their opinion, deem necessary, desirable, appropriate or expedient to give effect to the 2022 Deed of Non-Competition and the transactions contemplated thereunder."

By order of the Board

Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Guangzhou, 14 October 2022

As at the date of this notice, the Board comprises three executive Directors, namely, Mr. Xu Da, Mr. Bai Tao and Mr. Tan Yingzhong; and three independent non-executive Directors, namely, Mr. Lau Sik Yuen, Prof. Sha Zhenquan and Mr. Jing Dacheng.

Registered office: Cricket Square Hutchins Drive P.O. Box 2681 Grand Cayman KY1-1111 Cayman Islands

Principal place of business in the PRC: Unit Nos. 2201 to 2208 Level 22, South Tower Poly International Plaza No. 1 Pazhou Avenue East Haizhu District, Guangzhou City PRC

Principal Place of Business in Hong Kong: Suite 5706, 57th Floor Central Plaza No. 18 Harbour Road Wanchai Hong Kong

Notes:

- 1. For details of the resolution to be approved in this EGM, please refer to the circular of the Company dated 14 October 2022.
- 2. The register of members of the Company will be closed from Wednesday, 26 October 2022 to Monday, 31 October 2022 (both days inclusive), during which period no transfer of shares of the Company (the "C₁ / 2 · 2") will be effected. In order to determine the entitlement to attend and vote at the EGM, all share certificates with completed transfer forms, either overleaf or separately, must be lodged with the Company's Hong Kong branch share registrar and transfer office, Union Registrars Limited, at Suites 3301-04, 33/F., Two Chinachem Exchange Square, 338 King's Road, North Point, Hong Kong, for registration not later than 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 25 October 2022.
- 3. Any member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint one or more proxies (if such